OIP FORM PTO-1618A Express 05/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerc. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0851-0027 01-11-1999 RE EET 100938378 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and d original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance type New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name MCI World Com Inc. 2171998 Formerly General Partnership | Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Mail Call , Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Miramar Parkway 8910 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 208 Miramar 33025 Address (line 3) USA Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Florida Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY The GO Park and I will be a second when the

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Proctice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1613B Sxprcs 06/10/09 CMB 0551-1/027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area (Code and Telephone Number 954 - 437 -	4199		
Name Michael Siegel				
Address (line 1) Mail Call, Inc.				
Address (line 2) 8910 Miramar Park	^t wgy			
Address (line 3) Suite 208				
Address (line 4) Miramar, FL 330	025			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s) Mark if add	fitional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	ber(s)		
	1806847			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated having				
indicated herein.	9100	1/10		
Michael Siegel	Hoga 12	431/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MCI WORLDCOM, INC., a Georgia corporation, with an office at 500 Clinton Center Drive, Clinton, MS 39056, is the owner of the service mark identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, including associated goodwill, for which registrations have been secured in the United States of America, which service mark has not been licensed, transferred or assigned;

WHEREAS, MAIL CALL, INC., a Florida Corporation, whose principal office is 8910 Miramar Parkway, Miramar, FL 33025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said service mark, registration and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MCI WORLDCOM, INC., does hereby sell, tremafer and assign unto MAIL CALL, INC., the entire right title and interest of MCI WORLDCOM, INC., and its representatives, agents, successors, assigns, subsidiaries and affiliates, in and to the service mark identified on Exhibit "A" and all registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with all goodwill associated therewith and associated with the business in connection with which said service mark is used, for the territory of the United States of America and for all other countries throughout the world, including without limitation any and all rights obtained in said service mark through its use by any predecessor of MCI WORLDCOM, INC., and its predecessors; together with all claims for damages by reason of past unauthorized use or infringement of said service mark with the right of MAIL CALL, INC., to sue and collect for same for its own and behalf. MCI WORLDCOM, INC., agrees to perform any lawful additional acts, including execution of additional agreements and documents, as are reasonably necessary to effectuate the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

FROM

(THU) 12. 17' 98 17:06/ST. 17:03/NO. 4261173659 P 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of MCI WORLDCOM, INC., this 17 day of December, 1998.

MCI WORLDCOM, INC.

By: Tim Case

As: Asst. Secretary

STATE OF WKKINgham)

District

COUNTY OF Columbia)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of December, 1998 by Tim Casex as Asst. Security of MCI WORLDCOM, INC. He/She is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Laura A. Gillis

Typed or printed name of Notary Public

LAUREL A. GILLIS
Notary Public, District of Columbia
My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

1,11\600735.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0898

p. 1

FROM

(THU) 12. 17' 98 17:06/ST. 17:03/NO. 4261173659 P 10

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MAILCALL	74-184421	1806847	11/23/93

LIT 600735.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 01/04/1999